

Mat Suit No. 85/2025

CIS Registration No. 85/2025 CNR No.WBND05-000141-2025

J. O. Code – WB00728

Order no. 07

Date: 11.02.2026

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates are present.

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Reconciliation fails.

Both sides are directed to submit affidavits of assets and liabilities for hearing of the petition u/s 24 HM Act.

To **23.03.2026** for affidavits of assets and liabilities and hearing of petition u/s 24 HM Act, WO if any, in the meantime.

Sd/-

(Debabrata Kundu)

Additional District Judge

Nabadwip, Nadia