

Present Sri Debdeep Manna, ADJ FTC I, Krishnagar (In-charge)

Mat Suit No. 85/2025

CIS Registration No. 85/2025 CNR No.WBND05-000141-2025

Order no. 09

Date: 05.06.2026

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Respondent file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for affidavits of assets and liabilities and hearing of petition u/s 24 HM Act, WO if any, in the meantime.

Respondent files affidavits of assets and liabilities and hearing of petition u/s 24 HM Act.

Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner is directed to submit affidavits of assets and liabilities and hearing of petition u/s 24 HM Act, WO if any, in the meantime.

Regular PO is on leave. Thus, the case is adjourned today.

To **28.07.2026** for affidavits of assets and liabilities and hearing of petition u/s 24 HM Act, WO if any, in the meantime.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia
(In-charge)